POP-BSBS-NNBS
Mux/Tee Connectors
J5: To LNB, BDC or BUC
J6: To Receiver or modem
J7: DC in
J8: 10 MHz in (from Oscillator)
POP Features
Ovenized Oscillator (OCXO)

System Interface Products
POP - Precision Oscillator Package
How to order a
Precision Oscillator Package (POP)
Module
POP - Precision Oscillator Package
POP -BSBS-NNBS
10MHz Precision Oscillator Connectors
J1: DC in to power Oscillator
J2: Secondary in-phase 10MHz Out
J3: DC out to power Mux/Tee
J4: 10MHz out to attached component
(Always SMA to SMA. jumper included)
Power Supply
Orbital advises that a separate power supply be used for each
power input (Oscillator and secondary package) as one power
supply for both can cause extraneous signals to be transferred to
the Oscillator, which can degrade its performance.
If only one power supply is desired by the customer then Orbital can
provide a BNC 'T' adapter for this purpose. Please advise when
ordering. But when using this option, the customer must still adhere
to the 15 to 20 VDC restriction of the Oscillator.
Connectors available:
J5, J6: L-Band: To LNB/BUC & Rx/Modem
F - F, 75Ω
N - N, 50Ω
S - SMA, 50Ω
J2, J4, J8: 10MHz
B - BNC (industry standard)
S - SMA (recommended for outdoor use)
N - N
J3, J7: DC Supply
B - BNC (preferred)
F - F
N - N
BNC-to-pigtail adapters and BNC-to-binding post
adapters for DC sold separately. See SIP price list
for part number and price.
Doug Macdonald
Tel: (647) 992-1210
David Zuvic
Tel: (604) 856-0305,
System Interface Product (SIP): POP (OCXO) - Specifications
Orbital Mux / Tee
Mechanical Dimensions +
Functional Block Diagram
Viewed from the top
1.75 in
2.925 in
2.0 in
B
S
S
S B
Orbital Research Ltd. designs and builds products for satellite communications
applications.  Orbital website: www.orbitalresearch.net.  Copyright © 2011 Genie in the
Bottle Enterprises Inc. All rights reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Power Specifications
Oscillator
Input DC Voltage: +15 to +20 V supplied
via DC input connector
Current Drain: 350 mA max (warm-up)
 100 mA nominal
 (after warm-up)
Mux/Tee